

4-24-2009

# Wesco Autobody Supply, Inc. v. Ernest Appellant's Brief Dckt. 35732

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/  
idaho\\_supreme\\_court\\_record\\_briefs](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs)

---

## Recommended Citation

"Wesco Autobody Supply, Inc. v. Ernest Appellant's Brief Dckt. 35732" (2009). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 981.  
[https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho\\_supreme\\_court\\_record\\_briefs/981](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/981)

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by Digital Commons @ UIIdaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ UIIdaho Law.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
A. Nature of the Case.....	1
B. Course of Proceedings. ....	2
C. Statement of Facts.....	6
II. ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL .....	12
III. STANDARD OF REVIEW .....	13
IV. ARGUMENT.....	13
A. An Employer Has a Right of Non-Interference with an At-Will Employee.....	13
B. The Employee Defendants Breached Their Duty of Loyalty. ....	18
C. The District Court Improperly Dismissed Claims Against Ernest, Davis, and P&S for Interference with Prospective Economic Advantage. ....	19
D. The District Court Improperly Dismissed Claims Against Ernest, Davis, and P&S for Interference with Wesco’s Employment Contracts. ....	22
E. The District Court Improperly Dismissed Claims Against Ernest, Davis, P&S and the Employee Defendants for Interference with Wesco’s Customer Contracts.....	23
F. The District Court Erred in Dismissing Wesco’s ITSA Claim.....	25
G. The District Court Erred in Dismissing Wesco’s Conspiracy Claim. ....	28
V. CONCLUSION.....	30

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Alexander &amp; Alexander Benefits Servs., Inc. v. Benefit Brokers and Consultants, Inc.</i> , 756 F. Supp. 1408 (D. Or. 1991) .....	16, 20, 21, 22, 23
<i>Baker v. Sullivan</i> , 132 Idaho 746, 979 P.2d 619 (1999) .....	13
<i>Basic Am., Inc. v. Shatila</i> , 133 Idaho 726, 992 P.2d 175 (1999) .....	28
<i>Duane Jones Co. v. Burke</i> , 117 N.E.2d 237 (N.Y. 1954) .....	18
<i>Ed Nowogroski Ins., Inc. v. Rucker</i> , 132 Wash. 2d 427, 971 P.2d 936 (1999) .....	29
<i>Gresham &amp; Assocs., Inc. v. Strianese</i> , 595 S.E.2d 82 (Ga. Ct. App. 2004) .....	17
<i>Highland Enters., Inc. v. Barker</i> , 133 Idaho 330, 986 P.2d 996 (1999) .....	21
<i>Idaho First Nat'l Bank v. Bliss Valley Foods</i> , 121 Idaho 266, 824 P.2d 841 (1991) .....	20, 21
<i>Infanger v. City of Salmon</i> , 137 Idaho 45, 44 P.3d 1100 (2002) .....	13
<i>Intermountain Eye and Laser Centers, PLLC v. Miller</i> , 142 Idaho 218, 127 P.3d 121 (2005) .....	29
<i>Jensen v. Sidney Stevens Implement Co.</i> , 36 Idaho 348, 210 P. 1003 (1922) .....	15
<i>Lockheed Martin Corp. v. Idaho State Tax Comm'n</i> , 142 Idaho 790, 134 P.3d 641 (2006) .....	13
<i>Mabrey v. Sandstream, Inc.</i> , 124 S.W.3d 302 (Tex. App. 2003) .....	18
<i>McPherson v. Maile</i> , 138 Idaho 391, 64 P.3d 317 (2003) .....	31
<i>Phansalkar v. Andersen Weinroth &amp; Co., L.P.</i> , 344 F.3d 184 (2d Cir. 2003) .....	18
<i>Purchasing Assocs. Inc. v. Weitz</i> , 196 N.E.2d 245 (N.Y. 1963) .....	18
<i>R Homes Corp. v. Herr</i> , 142 Idaho 87, 123 P.3d 720 (Idaho App. 2005) .....	16
<i>Reeves v. Hanlon</i> , 33 Cal.4th 1140, 95 P.3d 513 (Cal. 2004) .....	18
<i>Sprinkler Irrig. Co. Inc. v. John Deere Ins. Co., Inc.</i> , 139 Idaho 691, 85 P.3d 667 (2004) .....	13
<i>Top Serv. Body Shop, Inc. v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> , 283 Or. 201, 582 P.2d 1365 (1978) .....	21
<i>Twin Falls Farm &amp; City Dist'g, Inc. v. D &amp; B Supply Co., Inc.</i> , 96 Idaho 351, 528 P.2d 1286 (1974) .....	16

### Statutes

Idaho Code § 48-801(2) .....	28
Idaho Code § 48-801(5) .....	27

### Other Authorities

30 C.J.S. <i>Employer-Employee Relationship</i> § 6 .....	14, 24
RESTATEMENT (SECOND) OF AGENCY § 393 (1958) .....	15, 16, 20
RESTATEMENT (SECOND) OF TORTS § 766 .....	18, 19, 25, 26
RESTATEMENT (THIRD) OF UNFAIR COMPETITION § 39 (1995) .....	28

### Rules

I.R.C.P. 56(c) .....	13
